

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>03.09.2024</u>		<p data-bbox="740 353 1038 383">AO No. 294 of 2024</p> <p data-bbox="740 389 1283 421"><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="740 456 1525 1055">The proposed Appeal has been filed by the appellant, the driver of the offending vehicle, against the Award dated 25.04.2024, passed by learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal / District Judge, Champawat in Motor Accident Claim Petition No.5 of 2020, by which the learned Tribunal has awarded a total sum of Rs.2,04,700/- as compensation with 7 percent per annum interest thereon.</p> <ol data-bbox="740 1084 1525 1944" style="list-style-type: none"> <li data-bbox="740 1084 1525 1189">2. Heard Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, learned counsel for the appellant.</li> <li data-bbox="740 1211 1525 1435">3. The copies of claim petition, written statements and evidence produced / adduced have not been filed by the proposed appellant.</li> <li data-bbox="740 1458 1525 1630">4. Mr. Sanjay Bhatt, Advocate has sought two weeks' time to file the copies of the said documents.</li> <li data-bbox="740 1653 1118 1688">5. Time is granted.</li> <li data-bbox="740 1711 1177 1747">6. List on 25.09.2024.</li> <li data-bbox="740 1769 1525 1944">7. It is clarified that this Court has not passed any interim order / stay order in the present matter.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1118 1989 1509 2051" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> <b>03.09.2024</b></p> <p data-bbox="756 2029 807 2051">Shiv/</p>

